Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 10 Special Meeting Notice August 29 2019 7:00 P.M.

Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 10 will conduct a meeting at the Bexar County ESD No. 10 Station # 1 located at 6658 E. Houston, San Antonio, Texas 78220 on August 29, 2019 beginning at 7:00 P.M. The following will be discussed;

- 1. Call the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 10 Meeting to Order and establish a Quorum.
- 2. Public hearing on a proposal to increase property taxes in the district. (3 minutes per person)
- 3. Announce the date, time and location of meeting to adopt the Fiscal Year 2019 tax rate and adoption of the 2019 2020 budget.
- 4. Adjourn.

The above notice was posted at the Bexar County Courthouse and at the Bexar County ESD 10 station 1 at 6658 E. Houston San Antonio, Texas 78220 before 7:00 P.M., August 26, 2019.

Note: The Board of Emergency Services Commissioners reserves the right to enter into Closed Meeting Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, on any item posted on its agenda, as appropriate.